

# Tulsikala India Foundation (TIF) Privacy Policy

Version 1.0

Last updated on: 01/Feb/2022

This Privacy Policy ("Policy") describes how TIF collects, uses, discloses and transfers personal information of users through its websites and applications, including through www.tulsikalaindia.org, mobile applications and online services (collectively, the "Platform").

This policy applies to those who visit this website.

For the purposes of the Privacy Policy, "You" or "Your" shall mean the person who is accessing this website. "TIF" shall mean Tulsikala India Foundation.

### **Use of Personal Information**

- a) TIF collects information from you in a number of ways, for example when you:
  - i. Make a donation
  - ii. Contact us
  - iii. Write Feedback/ Review/Comments
- b) TIF uses the information given by you to ensure you are receiving relevant information as and when required including Donation Receipt.
- c) TIF does not collect or has access to the financial details of the donors. Our third-party vendors (i.e. Stripe/ Razor pay/ Paytm) collect financial details (credit card numbers or bank account information) to process online transactions in secured way following RBI guidelines.
- d) Individuals who join our mailing lists via our website or through our campaigning engagements are added to our email database.

#### **Data Retention**

- a) TIF will only retain your personal data as long as it is necessary to fulfil the purposes we collected it, including for the purposes of satisfying any legal, accounting, or reporting requirements.
- b) TIF may anonymize your personal data (so that it is not associated with You) for future research or statistical purposes.

## **Cookie Policy**

- a) Cookies are pieces of electronic information, which will be sent by TIF when you use our web site. These will be placed in your computer's hard disk and enable us to recognise you as a user when you next visit.
- b) You can configure your browser so that it responds to cookies the way you deem fit. For example, you may want to accept all cookies, reject them all or get notified when a cookie is sent. Please check your browser's settings to modify cookie behaviour as per your individual requirement.

c) If you disable the use of cookies on your web browser, remove, or reject specific cookies from our website or linked sites then you may not be able to use the website as it is intended.

Please note that some of the cookies used are set by us, and some are set by third parties who are delivering services on our behalf.

# **Security & Protection of Data**

- a) TIF uses well-recognised Payment Gateways for payments.
- b) TIF will not share, rent or sell your personal information to third parties.

## **External Web Services/ Third Party Content**

- a) The Site contains links to other websites for the benefit of its visitors. This Privacy Policy does not apply to such other websites.
- b) TIF is not expressly or impliedly responsible for, or liable to any loss or damage caused to you by the collection, use and retention of Personal Information by such external website in any manner whatsoever.
- c) It is important that you review the privacy policies of all websites you visit before you disclose any information to such external websites.

# **Changes to Privacy Policy**

TIF reserves the right to change or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. The Privacy Policy shall come to effect from the date of publication of such update, change or modification. The users are advised to read the policy time-to-time.

#### Disclaimer

Visit at this site is an implicit acceptance of this policy on their part.

## **Contact us**

For any query regarding our Privacy Policy, please email us: <a href="mailto:info@tulsikalaindia.org">info@tulsikalaindia.org</a>